Grapevine Police Department
Status on Reported Incidents

05/22/2023 Through 05/28/2023

Police Num
2300023663
2300023693
2300023764
2300023792
2300023796
2300023811
2300023816
2300023835
2300023838
2300023846
2300023905
2300023926
2300023936
2300023941
2300023973
2300023974
2300023989
2300023990
2300023994
2300024025
2300024036
2300024055
2300024079
2300024131
2300024203
2300024221
2300024250
2300024305
2300024318
2300024321
2300024327
2300024335
2300024337
2300024347
2300024351
2300024352
2300024405
2300024439
2300024446
2300024449
2300024478
2300024487
2300024523
2300024554
2300024595

Date of Offense
5/22/2023 2:54:05 AM
5/22/2023 9:07:52 AM
5/22/2023 1:59:12 PM
5/22/2023 6:03:21 PM
5/22/2023 6:46:47 PM
5/22/2023 7:35:57 PM
5/22/2023 9:36:52 PM
5/23/2023 12:44:44 AM
5/23/2023 1:55:34 AM
5/23/2023 5:59:25 AM
5/23/2023 11:16:17 AM
5/23/2023 12:37:58 PM
5/23/2023 1:42:26 PM
5/23/2023 12:37:26 PM
5/23/2023 4:12:05 PM
5/23/2023 4:42:37 PM
5/23/2023 7:04:55 PM
5/23/2023 7:17:43 PM
5/23/2023 7:42:36 PM
5/24/2023 1:58:22 AM
5/24/2023 4:54:54 AM
5/24/2023 9:34:15 AM
5/24/2023 11:17:24 AM
5/24/2023 4:32:22 PM
5/25/2023 8:27:41 AM
5/25/2023 8:57:10 AM

5/25/2023 3:03:24 PM
5/25/2023 4:20:41 PM
5/25/2023 6:08:29 PM
5/25/2023 6:55:52 PM
5/25/2023 6:56:43 PM
5/25/2023 8:17:38 PM
5/25/2023 9:54:10 PM
5/25/2023 10:16:19 PM
5/25/2023 10:25:43 PM
5/26/2023 10:17:53 AM
5/26/2023 2:33:05 PM
5/26/2023 3:06:33 PM
5/26/2023 3:10:59 PM
5/26/2023 6:30:34 PM
5/26/2023 8:07:51 PM
5/26/2023 11:38:41 PM
5/27/2023 4:30:58 AM
5/27/2023 1:27:43 PM

Texas Offense Code
PUBLIC INTOXICATION

THEFT PROP >=$30K<$150K

BURGLARY OF BUILDING
LOST PROPERTY

WARRANT-OTHER CITY MISD
TERRORISTIC THREAT CAUSE FEAR OF IMMINENT SBI
ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY INJURY FAMILY MEMBER

PUBLIC INTOXICATION
DECEASED PERSON
BURGLARY OF BUILDING
FOUND PROPERTY

DIRECTIVE TO APPREHEND

FOUND PROPERTY
FOUND PROPERTY
FOUND PROPERTY
DECEASED PERSON

CONSUMPTION OF ALCOHOL BY MINOR
ENGAGING IN ORGANIZED CRIMINAL ACTIVITY

BURGLARY OF BUILDING

DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED BAC >= 0.15
CRIMINAL MISCHIEF >=$100<$750
THEFT PROP >=$30K<$150K

ANIMAL CALL
FOUND PROPERTY
ASSAULT CLASS C

THEFT PROP >=$30K<$150K

5/25/2023 10:19:02 AM  THEFT PROP >=$2,500<$30K

THEFT PROP >=$30K<$150K

ASSAULT AGAINST ELDERLY OR DISABLED INDIVIDUAL
ASSAULT- FAMILY VIOLENCE (CLASS C)

THEFT PROP >=$30K<$150K

FOUND PROPERTY

CONSUMPTION OF ALCOHOL BY MINOR
THEFT PROP >=$750<$2,500

BURGLARY OF VEHICLES
INFORMATION
POSS MARIJ < 20Z

THEFT PROP >=$30K<$150K

THEFT PROP >=$30K<$150K

THEFT PROP >=$30K<$150K

CONSUMPTION OF ALCOHOL BY MINOR

THEFT PROP >=$30K<$150K

THEFT OF SERVICE-SECURE PERFORMANCE UNDER $100
ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY INJ

THEFT OF FIREARM

Call Type
INVESTIGATION
STOLEN VEHICLE REPORT

CRIMINAL MISCHIEF REPORT

LOST PROPERTY

TRAFFIC

INVESTIGATION
DOMESTIC DISTURBANCE
DOMESTIC DISTURBANCE
DECEASED PERSON

PBURG BURGLARY in PROGRESS

FOUND PROPERTY
INVESTIGATION
FOUND PROPERTY
FOUND PROPERTY
FOUND PROPERTY
DECEASED PERSON
SPECIAL ASSIGNMENT

CRIMINAL MISCHIEF REPORT

COMMERCIAL ALARM
TRAFFIC

BURGLARY REPORT
STOLEN VEHICLE REPORT
ANIMAL CALL

FOUND PROPERTY
INVESTIGATION

STOLEN VEHICLE REPORT
STOLEN VEHICLE REPORT
STOLEN VEHICLE REPORT
MEET COMPLAINANT
DOMESTIC DISTURBANCE
STOLEN VEHICLE REPORT
FOUND PROPERTY

FOOT PATROL

PTHEFT THEFT in PROGRESS
CRIMINAL MISCHIEF REPORT

NARCOTICS VIOLATION
INVESTIGATION

BMV REPORT

STOLEN VEHICLE REPORT
BMV REPORT

SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCE

STOLEN VEHICLE REPORT

PTHEFT THEFT in PROGRESS

DOMESTIC DISTURBANCE
THEFT REPORT

Location

W SH 114 FR EB
WILLIAM D TATE AVE NB
WILLIAM D TATE AVE NB
GRAPEVINE MILLS PKWY
SH 360 FR SB

KATIES WOODS LOOP
COUNTRYSIDE DR
GREAT WOLF DR
HALLMONT DR

IRA E WOODS AVE
GREAT WOLF DR
GREAT WOLF DR
CREEKWOOD DR

GREAT WOLF DR
GREAT WOLF DR
SHADY HILL CT

KATIES WOODS DR
WILLIAM D TATE AVE
WILLIAM D TATE AVE NB
SSH 121 NB

HALL JOHNSON RD

W SH 114 FR EB

SH 360 FR SB

S MAIN ST

PONY PKWY

BASS PRO DR

WILLIAM D TATE AVE NB
GRAPEVINE MILLS PKWY
AUTUMN DR

MUSTANG DR

BASS PRO DR
GRAPEVINE MILLS PKWY
KATIES WOODS DR

W SH 114 FR EB

W SH 114 FR EB

IRA E WOODS AVE

W SH 114 FR EB
GRAPEVINE MILLS PKWY
GRAPEVINE MILLS PKWY
BASS PRO DR

KATIES WOODS DR
GRAPEVINE MILLS PKWY
HUNTERS RIDGE DR
WOODSIDE KNOLL
WILLIAM D TATE AVE

Case Status

Cleared By Arrest(s)
Active

Active

Closed

Cleared By Arrest(s)
Active

Cleared By Arrest(s)
Cleared By Arrest(s)
Closed

Active

Closed

Cleared By Arrest(s)
Closed

Closed

Closed

Active

Cleared By Arrest(s)
Active

Active

Cleared By Arrest(s)
Active

P3

Closed

Closed

Municipal Court
Active

P3

Active

Active

Cleared By Arrest(s)
P3

Closed

Cleared By Arrest(s)
Active

P3

Closed

Closed

Active

Active

P3

Cleared By Arrest(s)
Active

Active

Active

Active

Street No

400

3000
4200
3000
4300
1900
4100
100

4000
3100
100

100

2700
100

100

2700
1700
1300
4200
3500
2100
500

3200
900

300

2400
3500
3000
1500
2900
2400
3000
1700
1600
900

800

200

3000
3000
2500
1700
3000
1900
4200
1200



2300024613
2300024644
2300024653
2300024662
2300024693
2300024696
2300024744
2300024751
2300024771
2300024774
2300024786
2300024792

5/27/2023 4:47:23 PM
5/27/2023 9:34:51 PM
5/27/2023 10:07:08 PM
5/27/2023 11:11:00 PM
5/28/2023 3:52:00 AM
5/28/2023 4:50:15 AM
5/28/2023 2:00:00 PM
5/28/2023 2:29:37 PM
5/28/2023 6:35:59 PM
5/28/2023 6:29:00 PM
5/28/2023 10:30:50 PM
5/28/2023 10:52:55 PM

THEFT PROP >=$30K<$150K

THEFT PROP >=$30K<$150K

DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED
CRIMINAL TRESPASS

INFORMATION

PUBLIC INTOXICATION

DISPLAY FICTITIOUS LICENSE PLATE
FRAUD USE/POSS IDENT INFO # ITEMS <5 ELDERLY
ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY INJ

THEFT PROP >=$30K<$150K
ASSAULT- FAMILY VIOLENCE (CLASS Q)
PUBLIC INTOXICATION

PSTOLEN VEH STOLEN VEH in PROGRESS
STOLEN VEHICLE REPORT
MAJ HWY ACCIDENT

PCT CRIM TRES in PROGRESS
MAJ HWY ACCIDENT
COMMERCIAL ALARM
DISTURBANCE

THEFT REPORT

FIGHT

STOLEN VEHICLE REPORT
DOMESTIC DISTURBANCE
DOMESTIC DISTURBANCE

W SH 114 FR EB
N SH 26

SSH 121 NB

IRA E WOODS AVE
N SH 121 NB

W SH 114 FR WB
LAKEVIEW LOOP
POOL RD
MERLOT AVE
BASS PRO CT
GRAYSON DR
GAYLORD TRL

Active
Active
Cleared By Arrest(s)
Cleared By Arrest(s)
Closed
Cleared By Arrest(s)
Closed
Active
Active
Active
Cleared By Arrest(s)
Cleared By Arrest(s)

400
1800
1700
800
1000
600

2300
4600
2200
2100
1500



