## Grapevine Police Department Status on Reported Incidents

05/22/2023 Through 05/28/2023

Police Num	Date of Offense	Texas Offense Code	Call Type	Location	Case Status	Street No
2300023663	5/22/2023 2:54:05 AM	PUBLIC INTOXICATION	INVESTIGATION	W SH 114 FR EB	Cleared By Arrest(s)	400
2300023693	5/22/2023 9:07:52 AM	THEFT PROP >=\$30K<\$150K	STOLEN VEHICLE REPORT	WILLIAM D TATE AVE NB	Active	3000
2300023764	5/22/2023 1:59:12 PM	BURGLARY OF BUILDING	CRIMINAL MISCHIEF REPORT	WILLIAM D TATE AVE NB	Active	4200
2300023792	5/22/2023 6:03:21 PM	LOST PROPERTY	LOST PROPERTY	GRAPEVINE MILLS PKWY	Closed	3000
2300023796	5/22/2023 6:46:47 PM	WARRANT-OTHER CITY MISD	TRAFFIC	SH 360 FR SB	Cleared By Arrest(s)	4300
2300023811	5/22/2023 7:35:57 PM	TERRORISTIC THREAT CAUSE FEAR OF IMMINENT SBI	INVESTIGATION	KATIES WOODS LOOP	Active	1900
2300023816	5/22/2023 9:36:52 PM	ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY INJURY FAMILY MEMBER	DOMESTIC DISTURBANCE	COUNTRYSIDE DR	Cleared By Arrest(s)	4100
2300023835	5/23/2023 12:44:44 AM	PUBLIC INTOXICATION	DOMESTIC DISTURBANCE	GREAT WOLF DR	Cleared By Arrest(s)	100
2300023838	5/23/2023 1:55:34 AM	DECEASED PERSON	DECEASED PERSON	HALLMONT DR	Closed	4000
2300023846	5/23/2023 5:59:25 AM	BURGLARY OF BUILDING	PBURG BURGLARY in PROGRESS	IRA E WOODS AVE	Active	3100
2300023905	5/23/2023 11:16:17 AM	FOUND PROPERTY	FOUND PROPERTY	GREAT WOLF DR	Closed	100
2300023926	5/23/2023 12:37:58 PM	DIRECTIVE TO APPREHEND	INVESTIGATION	GREAT WOLF DR	Cleared By Arrest(s)	100
2300023936	5/23/2023 1:42:26 PM	FOUND PROPERTY	FOUND PROPERTY	CREEKWOOD DR	Closed	2700
2300023941	5/23/2023 12:37:26 PM	FOUND PROPERTY	FOUND PROPERTY	GREAT WOLF DR	Closed	100
2300023973	5/23/2023 4:12:05 PM	FOUND PROPERTY	FOUND PROPERTY	GREAT WOLF DR	Closed	100
2300023974	5/23/2023 4:42:37 PM	DECEASED PERSON	DECEASED PERSON	SHADY HILL CT	Active	2700
2300023989	5/23/2023 7:04:55 PM	CONSUMPTION OF ALCOHOL BY MINOR	SPECIAL ASSIGNMENT	KATIES WOODS DR	Cleared By Arrest(s)	1700
2300023990	5/23/2023 7:17:43 PM	ENGAGING IN ORGANIZED CRIMINAL ACTIVITY	CRIMINAL MISCHIEF REPORT	WILLIAM D TATE AVE	Active	1300
2300023994	5/23/2023 7:42:36 PM	BURGLARY OF BUILDING	COMMERCIAL ALARM	WILLIAM D TATE AVE NB	Active	4200
2300024025	5/24/2023 1:58:22 AM	DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED BAC >= 0.15	TRAFFIC	S SH 121 NB	Cleared By Arrest(s)	3500
2300024025	5/24/2023 4:54:54 AM	CRIMINAL MISCHIEF >= \$100<\$750	BURGLARY REPORT	HALL JOHNSON RD	Active	2100
2300024055	5/24/2023 9:34:15 AM	THEFT PROP >=\$30K<\$150K	STOLEN VEHICLE REPORT	W SH 114 FR EB	P3	500
2300024079	5/24/2023 11:17:24 AM	ANIMAL CALL	ANIMAL CALL	SH 360 FR SB	Closed	3200
2300024131	5/24/2023 4:32:22 PM	FOUND PROPERTY	FOUND PROPERTY	S MAIN ST	Closed	900
2300024203	5/25/2023 8:27:41 AM	ASSAULT CLASS C	INVESTIGATION	PONY PKWY	Municipal Court	300
2300024203	5/25/2023 8:57:10 AM	THEFT PROP >=\$30K<\$150K	STOLEN VEHICLE REPORT	BASS PRO DR	Active	2400
2300024250	5/25/2023 10:19:02 AM	THEFT PROP >=\$2,500 < \$30K	STOLEN VEHICLE REPORT	WILLIAM D TATE AVE NB	P3	3500
2300024230	5/25/2023 3:03:24 PM	THEFT PROP >=\$30K<\$150K	STOLEN VEHICLE REPORT	GRAPEVINE MILLS PKWY	Active	3000
2300024303	5/25/2023 4:20:41 PM	ASSAULT AGAINST ELDERLY OR DISABLED INDIVIDUAL	MEET COMPLAINANT	AUTUMN DR	Active	1500
2300024318	5/25/2023 6:08:29 PM	ASSAULT - FAMILY VIOLENCE (CLASS C)	DOMESTIC DISTURBANCE	MUSTANG DR	Cleared By Arrest(s)	2900
2300024327	5/25/2023 6:55:52 PM	THEFT PROP >=\$30K<\$150K	STOLEN VEHICLE REPORT	BASS PRO DR	P3	2400
2300024327	5/25/2023 6:56:43 PM	FOUND PROPERTY	FOUND PROPERTY	GRAPEVINE MILLS PKWY	Closed	3000
2300024333	5/25/2023 8:17:38 PM	CONSUMPTION OF ALCOHOL BY MINOR	FOOT PATROL	KATIES WOODS DR	Cleared By Arrest(s)	1700
2300024337	5/25/2023 9:54:10 PM	THEFT PROP >=\$750<\$2,500	PTHEFT THEFT IN PROGRESS		Active	1600
				W SH 114 FR EB	P3	900
2300024351	5/25/2023 10:16:19 PM	BURGLARY OF VEHICLES	CRIMINAL MISCHIEF REPORT	W SH 114 FR EB		
2300024352	5/25/2023 10:25:43 PM			IRA E WOODS AVE	Closed	800 200
2300024405	5/26/2023 10:17:53 AM	POSS MARIJ < 20Z	INVESTIGATION	W SH 114 FR EB	Closed	
2300024439	5/26/2023 2:33:05 PM	THEFT PROP >=\$30K<\$150K	BMV REPORT	GRAPEVINE MILLS PKWY	Active	3000
2300024446	5/26/2023 3:06:33 PM	THEFT PROP >=\$30K<\$150K	STOLEN VEHICLE REPORT	GRAPEVINE MILLS PKWY	Active	3000
2300024449	5/26/2023 3:10:59 PM	THEFT PROP >=\$30K<\$150K	BMV REPORT	BASS PRO DR	P3	2500
2300024478	5/26/2023 6:30:34 PM	CONSUMPTION OF ALCOHOL BY MINOR	SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCE	KATIES WOODS DR	Cleared By Arrest(s)	1700
2300024487	5/26/2023 8:07:51 PM	THEFT PROP > = \$30K < \$150K	STOLEN VEHICLE REPORT	GRAPEVINE MILLS PKWY	Active	3000
2300024523	5/26/2023 11:38:41 PM	THEFT OF SERVICE-SECURE PERFORMANCE UNDER \$100	PTHEFT THEFT IN PROGRESS	HUNTERS RIDGE DR	Active	1900
2300024554	5/27/2023 4:30:58 AM	ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY INJ	DOMESTIC DISTURBANCE	WOODSIDE KNOLL	Active	4200
2300024595	5/27/2023 1:27:43 PM	THEFT OF FIREARM	THEFT REPORT	WILLIAM D TATE AVE	Active	1200

2300024613	5/27/2023 4:47:23 PM	THEFT PROP > = \$30K < \$150K	PSTOLEN VEH STOLEN VEH in PROGRESS	W SH 114 FR EB	Active	400
2300024644	5/27/2023 9:34:51 PM	THEFT PROP > = \$30K < \$150K	STOLEN VEHICLE REPORT	N SH 26	Active	1800
2300024653	5/27/2023 10:07:08 PM	DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED	MAJ HWY ACCIDENT	S SH 121 NB	Cleared By Arrest(s)	1700
2300024662	5/27/2023 11:11:00 PM	CRIMINAL TRESPASS	PCT CRIM TRES in PROGRESS	IRA E WOODS AVE	Cleared By Arrest(s)	800
2300024693	5/28/2023 3:52:00 AM	INFORMATION	MAJ HWY ACCIDENT	N SH 121 NB	Closed	1000
2300024696	5/28/2023 4:50:15 AM	PUBLIC INTOXICATION	COMMERCIAL ALARM	W SH 114 FR WB	Cleared By Arrest(s)	600
2300024744	5/28/2023 2:00:00 PM	DISPLAY FICTITIOUS LICENSE PLATE	DISTURBANCE	LAKEVIEW LOOP	Closed	
2300024751	5/28/2023 2:29:37 PM	FRAUD USE/POSS IDENT INFO # ITEMS <5 ELDERLY	THEFT REPORT	POOL RD	Active	2300
2300024771	5/28/2023 6:35:59 PM	ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY INJ	FIGHT	MERLOT AVE	Active	4600
2300024774	5/28/2023 6:29:00 PM	THEFT PROP >=\$30K<\$150K	STOLEN VEHICLE REPORT	BASS PRO CT	Active	2200
2300024786	5/28/2023 10:30:50 PM	ASSAULT- FAMILY VIOLENCE (CLASS C)	DOMESTIC DISTURBANCE	GRAYSON DR	Cleared By Arrest(s)	2100
2300024792	5/28/2023 10:52:55 PM	PUBLIC INTOXICATION	DOMESTIC DISTURBANCE	GAYLORD TRL	Cleared By Arrest(s)	1500